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1969-70  28,90,923 15,472
1970-71  35,12,231 19 030
1971-72  35,25,687 19,722
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Artsficial Division of Art Silk Industry in Surat to Evade Lahour Laws

6621 SHR1 PRABHUDAS PATE!
Will the Minister of LABOUR AND REHA-BILITATION be pleased to state

d (a) whether Labour Unions have deman-ed that the artfienl divison ereated in the
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Art Sifk Industry of Surat with the intention of escaping the existing 1abour 1 aws should be wiped out

(b) whether art silk labourers of Surat represent half of the country s art «ilk ndus try and

(¢) f so the other suggestions mide by them ?

THE MINISTER OI' 1 ABOUR AND
REHABILITATION (SHRI R K KHADII
KAR) (a)to (b) Informiion s ba g col lected A reply will be Jud on the Table of the House as caily as possiblc

Survey of Deposits of Copper and Zinc

6622 SHRI Kk MAILANNA Wil the Munister of STLEL AND MINFS be pleased to stite

(a) whether Gosernment have made any Geologicnl Survey to locate copper and Zinc deposits 1n the country during the st three
SLArS

(b) if so the placcs which hive been surveved and

(c) the total amount spent for this pur pose and the result thercof ?

THE MINISTFR OF STATF IN TH}
MINISTRY OF STFEL AND MINES (SHRI1
SHAHNAWAZ KHAN) (1) to (c) A stite ment 1s laid on the Table of the House

Sratement

(@) to (V) Tocanon (Starcuise where geological sunev was conducted b Geological Surver of India to locate copper and ~inc deposit dning the last three Vears

Andhra Pradesh

Garimampenta n Nellore district Maslaram Block 1 and II 1n Khammam district

Gamkalva 1n Kurnool district Agnigundala belt in Guntur district Gajalahonda and Ramasundaram in Ongole district

Zangamrajupalle in Cuddapah district

